
ARCHAEOLOGY 

Vision 

To protect and highlight the culture of Pakistan, as located in Punjab through 

archaeological explorations, recoveries, documentation, analysis, interpretation, 

preservation, restoration and exhibition of material remains & artifacts and their 

conservation. 

Policy 

• Through conservation, restoration and preservation, retain the cultural 
authenticity, aesthetic beauty, historic, scientific and cultural values of our 
monuments / historical buildings for our future generations 
 

• Conservation/restoration and maintenance of historical monuments owned by 
Auqaf Department Punjab and other organizations 
 

• Training and encouragement of craftsmen and other artisans for conservation 
works 
 

• Survey, research and documentation of archaeological sites and historical 
monuments 
 

• Excavation of important archaeological sites 
 

• Preservation of antiquities and establishment of archaeological museums 
 

• Raising awareness on archeological and cultural heritage of Punjab 
 

• Training of staff in conservation and archeology and publish literature of 
history and arts of Punjab 
 

• Preparation of a comprehensive conservation strategy and adoption of 
international guidelines to preserve the archeological authenticity of 
sites/monuments 

Strategic Interventions 

• Establishment of museums at Kallar Kahar and Gujrat 
 

• Preservation and restoration of Shalamar Garden, Lahore Fort, Anarkali’s 
Tomb and Historical Gates of Lahore 
 

• Master plan for preservation and restoration of Rohtas Fort 
 

• Conservation / restoration of Iqbal Manzil Sialkot, Jahangir’s Tomb, Hiran 
Minar and other monuments 
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Trend of Allocation 

    (Million Rs.) 

 
 

Sr. No Year Allocation 
1 2011-12 109.816 
2 2012-13 350.000 
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(Million Rs.)

Sub-Sector Capital Revenue Total F. Aid Total

Archaeology 27.829 249.713 277.542 0.000 277.542
Total 27.829 249.713 277.542 0.000 277.542

Archaeology 0.000 72.458 72.458 0.000 72.458
Total 0.000 72.458 72.458 0.000 72.458

Total (ongoing+new) 27.829 322.171 350.000 0.000 350.000

Archaeology 30.612 274.684 305.296 0.000 305.296
Total 30.612 274.684 305.296 0.000 305.296

Archaeology 0.000 79.704 79.704 0.000 79.704
Total 0.000 79.704 79.704 0.000 79.704

Total (ongoing+new) 30.612 354.388 385.000 0.000 385.000

Archaeology 33.673 302.653 336.326 0.000 336.326
Total 33.673 302.653 336.326 0.000 336.326

Archaeology 0.000 87.674 87.674 0.000 87.674
Total 0.000 87.674 87.674 0.000 87.674

Total (ongoing+new) 33.673 390.327 424.000 0.000 424.000

1,159.000

Development Program 2014-15

Ongoing Schemes

New Schemes

Archaeology MTDF 2012-15: Grand Total

MTDF 2012-15
Archaeology : Summary

Development Programme 2012-13

Ongoing Schemes

New Schemes

Development Program 2013-14

Ongoing Schemes

New Schemes
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Capital Revenue Foreign 
Aid

G. Total
(Cap+Rev)

Projection
for 

2013-14

Projection
for 

2014-15

Provision for 2012-13

ARCHAEOLOGY: SUMMARY

No. of 
SchemesType / Sub Sector

(Million Rs.)

ON-GOING SCHEMES

27.829 249.713 0.000 277.542 338.550 280.051Regular 20

27.829 249.713 0.000 277.542 338.550 280.051Total: ON-GOING SCHEMES 20

NEW SCHEMES

0.000 72.458 0.000 72.458 0.000 0.000Block 1

0.000 72.458 0.000 72.458 0.000 0.000Total: NEW SCHEMES 1

27.829 322.171 0.000 350.000 338.550 280.051Grand Total 21
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GS
No

Scheme Information Est. Cost
Accum. 

Exp
June,12 Cap Rev G. Total

(Cap+Rev)

(Million Rs.)
ARCHAEOLOGY

1 2 4 5 6 7 10

Provision for 2012-13

3

Throw fwd 
Beyond 

June, 2015

MTDF Projections

8

2013-14

9

2014-15
Approval Date / Location / Scheme ID

ON-GOING SCHEMES
Regular
1710 Development and Restoration of 

Archaeological Sites from Taxila to Swat 
(Taxila Section)

0.000 30.000 30.000 35.000 30.000 19.400200.000 85.600

ACH11-20200211301-0001

Un-Approved  Rawalpindi , Taxila, 
Hassan Abdal

1711 Establishment of Museum at Kallar Kahar 2.500 7.515 10.015 0.000 0.000 0.00030.369 20.354

ARC08-20070413101-0001

08-11-2008 , 29-3-2012  Chakwal , Kalar 
Kahar

1712 Conservation & Development of Katas 
Raj Complex

0.500 22.046 22.546 0.000 0.000 0.000118.876 96.330

ARC06-20200413001-0001

16-09-06 , 04-04-2009  Chakwal , Choua 
Saiden Shah

1713 Master Plan for Preservation and 
Restoration of Rohtas Fort, Jhelum

0.000 25.700 25.700 62.000 50.000 306.857497.891 53.334

ARC11-20200312201-0002
Un-Approved  Jhelum

1714 Establishment of Museum and Art Gallery 
at Gujrat.

0.000 6.226 6.226 0.000 0.000 0.00017.564 11.338

ARC09-20071417101-0001
22-10-2009  Gujrat

1715 Conservation, Preservation and 
Rehabilitation of Iqbal Manzil, Sialkot.

0.000 0.300 0.300 9.950 0.000 0.00014.000 3.750

ARC11-20071617801-0003
Un-Approved  Sialkot

1716 Five year programme for Preservation 
and Restoration of Shalamar Garden, 
Lahore.

0.000 30.000 30.000 45.000 50.000 67.501300.000 107.499

ARC06-20201818501-0002
01-12-2006  Lahore

1717 Five year programme for Preservation 
and Restoration of Lahore Fort.

0.000 30.000 30.000 45.000 50.000 72.003300.000 102.997

ARC06-20201818501-0003
08-11-2006  Lahore

1718 Preservation and Restoration of Tomb of 
Anarkali, Lahore

0.000 2.484 2.484 0.000 0.000 0.0004.984 2.500

ARC11-20201818501-0004
30-9-2011  Lahore

1719 Development of Parking and Public Utility 
Area at Shalamar Garden, Lahore

24.829 0.000 24.829 0.000 0.000 0.00026.829 2.000

ARC11-20181818501-0005
19-03-2012  Lahore

1720 Preservation and Restoration of Sher 
Sing Bara Dari, Lahore  

0.000 12.928 12.928 0.000 0.000 0.00022.570 9.642

ARC11-20201818501-0006
19-9-2011  Lahore
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GS
No

Scheme Information Est. Cost
Accum. 

Exp
June,12 Cap Rev G. Total

(Cap+Rev)

(Million Rs.)
ARCHAEOLOGY

1 2 4 5 6 7 10

Provision for 2012-13

3

Throw fwd 
Beyond 

June, 2015

MTDF Projections

8

2013-14

9

2014-15
Approval Date / Location / Scheme ID

1721 Renovation and Uplifting of Historical 
Façade of Punjab Institute of Mental 
Health, Lahore

0.000 0.700 0.700 0.000 0.000 0.0005.200 4.500

ARC11-20071818501-0007
30-12-2011  Lahore

1722 Conservation and Restoration of 
Historical Gates of Lahore

0.000 1.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.00013.800 12.800

ARC11-20201818501-0008
17-1-2012  Lahore

1723 Preservation and Restoration of Jahangir’
s tomb, Shahdara Complex, Lahore.

0.000 30.000 30.000 55.000 50.000 242.175461.837 84.662

ARC11-20201818501-0009
Un-Approved  Lahore

1724 Conservation and Development of Hiran 
Minar & Tank, Sheikhupura.

0.000 25.000 25.000 37.000 32.551 0.000128.705 34.154

ARC11-20202119701-0010
Un-Approved  Sheikhupura

1725 Preservation and Restoration of 
Monuments at Jandiala Sher Khan, 
District Sheikhupura.

0.000 5.000 5.000 12.988 0.000 0.00037.787 19.799

ARC11-20202119701-0011
Un-Approved  Sheikhupura

1726 Preservation / Restoration of Fortification 
Wall of Shujabad.

0.000 5.000 5.000 5.373 0.000 0.00031.366 20.993

ARC08-20202621501-0002
23-01-2008  Multan , Shujabad

1727 Establishment of Museum at Multan. 0.000 8.000 8.000 9.239 0.000 0.00040.472 23.233

ARC09-20072621201-0002
19-03-2009  Multan

1728 Conservation and Restoration of Ghazi 
Khan Tomb, District DG Khan” 

0.000 2.814 2.814 0.000 0.000 0.0005.264 2.450

ARC11-20202922401-0012
10-01-2012  Dera Ghazi Khan

1729 Rehabilitation and Conservation of Tomb 
of Bibi Jiwindi Uch

0.000 5.000 5.000 22.000 17.500 17.77062.270 0.000

ARC11-20203323801-0013
Un-Approved  Bahawalpur , Uch

Sub-Total: Regular 27.829 249.713 277.542 338.550 280.051 725.7062,319.784 697.935

Total: ON-GOING SCHEMES 27.829 249.713 277.542 338.550 280.051 725.7062,319.784 697.935

NEW SCHEMES
Block
1730 Block Allocation for for undertaking new 

schemes for archeological and 
conservation sites in Punjab

0.000 72.458 72.458 0.000 0.000 0.00072.458 0.000

ARC12-20209900001-0014
Un-Approved  Punjab

Sub-Total: Block 0.000 72.458 72.458 0.000 0.000 0.00072.458 0.000

Total: NEW SCHEMES 0.000 72.458 72.458 0.000 0.000 0.00072.458 0.000

Grand Total 27.829 322.171 350.000 338.550 280.051 725.7062,392.242 697.935
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